Form PTO-1595 F (Rev. 6/93)	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 10156			
To the Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving		
Alusuisse Technology & Management Ltd.	party(ies)  Name: Lawson Mardon Singen GmbH		
12-14-00	Street Address: Alusingen-Platz 1 City: Singen/Hohentwiel		
Corporation – (Switzerland)	Country: <u>GERMANY</u> Zip: <u>D-78221</u>		
	Company – (Germany)		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	If applicant is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached $X$		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
X Assignment Merger	POWER OF ATTORNEY ALSO ATTACHED.		
Security Agreement Change of Name			
Other			
Execution Date: November 24, 2000			
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or registration number</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with application is:</li> </ol>	a new application, the execution date of the		
A. Trademark Application No.(s): 75/928,003	B. Registration No.(s)		
Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document	Total number of applications and registrations involved:  _1		
should be mailed: Name: Kara M. Armstrong, Reg. No. 38,234 Street Address: 1725 K Street, N.W.			
Suite 1401			
City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20006	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)\$ 40.00		
	Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account.		
	8. Deposit Account Number:		
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)		
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the and any attached copy is a true copy of the company.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the company attached copy is a true copy of the company.	ne foregoing information is true and correct original document.		
	. / 1		
Name of Person Signing	Signature 11/12/00		
Name of refactional control including cov	er sheet, attachments, and document: 5		
- throughor of pages including COV	b required cover sheet information to:		

Total number of pages including cover sneet, attachments, and socialists.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, Box ASSIGNMENTS, Washington, D.C. 20231

12/28/2000 DNGUYEN 00000262 75928003

01 FC:481 40.00 GP

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

**Applicant** 

Lawson Mardon Singen GmbH (by Assignment)

Serial No.

75/928,003

Law Office: 111

Filed

02/25/2000

Examining Attorney: Tracy Whittaker-Brown

Mark :

FORMPACK-INTEGRIS

## APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

Sir:

Applicant hereby designates Virgil H. Marsh of Suite 1401, 1725 K Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20006, as its representative on whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Lawson Mardon Singen GmbH

Date: Nov. 29, 2000

Jürgen K. Engelmann Business Unit Director

Print or Type Name and Title

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002204 FRAME: 0511

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant : Lawson Mardon Singen GmbH (by Assignment)

Serial No. : 75/928,003 Law Office: 111

Filed: 02/25/2000 Examining Attorney: Tracy Whittaker-Brown

Mark : FORMPACK-INTEGRIS

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks BOX ASSIGNMENTS 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

Sir:

WHEREAS, Alusuisse Technology & Management Ltd., a corporation of Switzerland, whose principal place of business is Badische Bahnhofstrasse 16, CH-8212 Neuhausen, Switzerland, is the owner of the above-identified trademark application in the United States of America, and

WHEREAS, Lawson Mardon Singen GmbH, a company of Germany, whose principal place of business is Alusingen-Platz 1, D-78221 Singen/Hohentwiel, Federal Republic of Germany, is desirous of acquiring the rights to said above-identified trademark in the United States of America, and the good will of the business in connection with which said mark is used, and the above-identified United States trademark application.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration to it paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Alusuisse Technology & Management Ltd. does sell, assign, and transfer, unto said Lawson Mardon Singen GmbH, the entire right, title and interest in and to said above-identified Singen above-identified application thereof, Serial No. 75/928,003, trademark and said above-identified application with which said above-identified mark is used.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002204 FRAME: 0512 Assignment of U.S. Serial No. 75/928,003
From: Alusuisse Technology & Management Ltd.
To: Lawson Mardon Singen GmbH
Mark: FORMPACK-INTEGRIS
Page 2

**RECORDED: 12/14/2000** 

Date: \_

		Alusuisse rechniquogy & Management Lit		
(1)		By: # Signature)		
		Hans Burkhart		
		(Print Name	e)	
Date: _	2000-11-24	Manager		
		(Print Office	(Print Officer's Title)	
(2)		By: ry (Signature)	<b>\</b>	
		Samuel Gernet (Print Name		
<b>5</b> 4	2000-11-24	Manager		

(Print Officer's Title)

TRADEMARK REEL: 002204 FRAME: 0513